

Bexley Police Department Case Report

Page: 1 02/23/2021

Incident #: 21BEX-1570-OF

Call #: 21-1570

Date/Time Reported: 02/19/2021 1600

Report Date/Time: 02/19/2021 1713

Occurred Between: 02/19/2021 0700-02/19/2021 1600

Status: Incident Open

Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer Kevin Schaefer Approving Officer: Patrol Sergeant Brent Otte

Signature: ____

OFFENSE(S) ATTEMPTED TYPE DEGREE

LOCATION TYPE: SINGLE FAMILY HOME Zone: Central

POLLACK, ERIC 295 S DAWSON AVE BEXLEY OH 43209

Identity Fraud _obtain,possess,or use other person Felony 5

2913.49B2 29 2913 OCCURRED: 02/19/2021 0700

VICTIM(S) SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE М 40

DOB: EMPLOYER:

ETHNICITY:

VICTIM CONNECTED TO OFFENSE NUMBER(S): 1

NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER KEVIN A SCHAEFER

Ref: 21BEX-1570-OF

On the stated date and time, victim #1 reported an unknown suspect(s) filed fraudulent unemployment benefits using their personal identity information.

Portions of this report have been redacted **